
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2647
ANSWERED ON:23.07.2009
FLIGHTS FOR UJJAIN AND KHAJURAHO
Guddu Shri Premchandra

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to introduce National Aviation Company o f India Limited flights for Ujjain and Khajuraho in Madhya Pradesh;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which these flights are likely to be introduced?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION(SHRI PRAFUL PATEL )

(a), (b) and (c): Air India is operating three flights/ week on Delhi-Varanasi-Khajuraho and return route and has no plans as yet to introduce any new flights or increase the frequency of current flights unless there is a surge in the market demand.
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